P L JCBS	1-01-2002	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) CT 2 8 2002 E REC	U.S. Department of Con Patent and Trademark O	minierce
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark O)ffice
To the Home and Signer of Pate	102268117 attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): PCTEL, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
PCTEL, Inc. 1331 California Circle $0.28 - 37$	Name: Silicon Laboratories Inc.	
Milpitas, CA 95035 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 4635 Boston Lane	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78735	
X AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves \underline{X} No	
Execution Date: August 2, 2002		
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): 		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is.	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
	6,185,249	
Additional number	ers attached? Yes X No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
William W. Enders O'KEEFE, EGAN & PETERMAN	X Enclosed	
1101 Capital of Texas Highway South	\underline{X} Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient	or
Building C, Suite 200	inadvertently omitted	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78746	10-1205/SILA:129	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any httached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
William W. Enders William	Whicher 10/21/02	
Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 41,735	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4	
Keg. No. <u>41,755</u>	Total number of pages including cover sites, anachments and documents.	
rsuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.8, I certify that this correspondence is being opmissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the date belo	deposited with the U.S Postal Service in an envelope addressed to: Ass	istan
(ministrone for Facelies, Washington, D.C. 2025) on the date deto		
0-21-02, - <u>1 DUNJ BOU</u> Name	Le l	
2002 DBYRNE 00000089 6185249 8021 40.00 0P		
\backslash /		
	PATENT REEL: 013429 FRAME: 058	~~

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement is entered into as of August 2, 2002, by and between PCTEL, Inc. ("Assignor"), with its principal office located at 1331 California Circle, Milpitas, CA 95035, and Silicon Laboratories, Inc. ("Assignee"), with its principal office located at 4635 Boston Lane, Austin, TX 78735. All parties to this Agreement are domiciled in the United States of America.

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the following U.S. and Foreign patents and applications:

U.S. Patent No. 6.373.886

•

U.S. Patent No. 5.825.816

U.S. Patent No. 5,838,724

U.S. Patent No. 5.867.529

U.S. Patent No. 5.862.179

U.S. Patent No. 5.825.823

U.S. Patent No. 6.181.737

Canada 2.360.777

EPO ()09()3326.7

Japan 2000-596675

Korea 2001-7009584

U.S. Patent No. 6,185,249

Canada 2,360,774

EPO 00903325.9

Japan 2000-596674

Korea 2001-7009582

U.S. Patent No. 6,178,200

Canada 2,360,780

EPO 00903330.9

Japan 2000-596684

Korea 2001-7009579

Hong Kong 02103654.9

(collectively, the "Patents"): and

Whereas. Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Patents (including the right to recover past damages for infringement) to Assignee for good and valuable consideration.

Now therefore the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Patents (including the right to recover past damages for infringement).

2

2. Assignee hereby accepts such assignments.

Bv:

Mark D. Wilson Vice President, Business Development And Licensing Programs PCTEL, Inc.

By:

Dave Bresemann Vice President and General Manager Wireline Products Division Silicon Laboratories, Inc.

Date Executed: <u>Ung. 2</u>, 2002

Dated Executed: 5/8/02

State of alifornia)	SS.		
County of Santa Clare			
On Alleryst 2,2002 Feleciana Marie Vick Mark D. Wilson	personally known to me or proved		
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are)			
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/mey executed			

the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY



RECORDED: 10/28/2002